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0.20um GOLD/GXT ON CONTACT AREA
3.81 TIN LEAD ON TAIL
0.76um GOLD/GXT ON CONTACT AREA
3.81 TIN LEAD ON TAIL

0.38um GAOLD/GXT ON CONTACT AREA
3.81 TIN LEAD ON TAIL

CXT FULL PLATED
GXT FULL PLATED
GOLD/GXT FULL PLATED
GOLD/GXT FULL PLATED

0.3Bum
Q0.78um
0.76um
0.20um

UNDERPLATING 1.27um Ni MIN
WHEN “LF” IS REQUIRED, Zum MATTE TIN OVER 1.27um Ni MIN

IS

PROVIDED INSTEAD OF TIN LEAD, ONLY FQOR PLATING 1,

NOTES:

1.

2.
3.

4,
5.

MATERIAL HQUSING: HIGH TEMP. THERMOPLASTIC
UL 94V-0, COLOR CREAM

MATERIAL TERMINAL: COPPER ALLOY

TO DETERMINE DIMENSIONS:
N = NUMBER OF POSITIONS PER ROW

7N MIN. PIN RETENTION IN EITHER DIRECTION.
PACKAGING: POLYBAGS

TUBE
AVAILABILITY :

TUBE WITH FICK UF CAP INSTALLED
AVAILABILITY :

TR =

TOTAL NB OF POSITIONS, 08 TC 34

3. 5

FRCM 2x5 UP TO 2x 17

FROM 2x5 UP TO 2x 17

TAPE AND REEL WITH PICK UP CAP INSTALLED
IN THE CENTER OF THE PRODUCT FOR PICK & PLACE

SEE TA 845 FOR PRODUCT AVAILABILITY.

K =

TAPE AND REEL WITHOUT PICK UP CAP

SEE TA 855 FOR PRODUCT AVAILABILITY.

95615-5XXXLF IS SIMILAR TO 95615—-5XXX
95615—6XXXLF IS SIMILAR TO 95615—6XXX

THE SUFFIX "LF™ IS ADDED FOR EASY LEAD FREE IDENTIFICATION

RoHS COMPATIBLE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

a — PLATING:
— "LF" MEANS THE PRODUCT IS LEAD—FREE,
Zum MINIMUM MATTE TIN OVER 1.27um
MINIMUM NICKEL UNDERPLATE.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS COMPATIBILITY

— THE HQUSING WILL WITHSTAND EXPOSURE TO
260°C PEAK TEMPERATURE FOR 30 SECONDES
MAX IN A CONVECTION, INFRA—RED OR VAPQOR
PHASE OR REFLOW OVEN.

LABELLING:

— MEETS PACKAGING SPECS AS PER GS—14-920

THIS PRODUCT MEETS EUROPEAN DIRECTIVES
AND QTHER COUNTRY REGULATIONS AS DISCRIBED
IN GS—22-008.

X

T T_WHEN REQUIRED, ADD SUFFIX LETTER "LF”
INDICATES THE PRODUCT IS RoHS

COMPATIBLE, SEE NOTE 6 & 7

PACKAGING, SEE NQOTE 5
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FICK UP CAFP DIMENSIONS
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